SILLIMAN UNIVERSITY • SCHEDULE OF SUBSIDIZED FEES • 1ST SEMESTER • SCHOOL YEAR 2022 - 2023

FOR FILIPINO CITIZENS WHO DO NOT HAVE OUTSIDE INSTITUTIONAL FUNDING

TUITION FEE	Rate Per Contact Hour				
Subject	1 ST	2 ND	3 RD	4 TH	5 TH
Gen. Ed., Agriculture, Arts & Sciences, Business, Mass.					
Com, Divinity, Performing and Visual Arts, IEMS	1,255.00	1,141.00	1,141.00	1,037.72	
Nursing	1,335.00	1,214.00	1,214.00	1,103.80	-
Engineering & Design, Education, CCS	1,388.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,146.86	1,146.86
Law	1,406.00	1,278.00	1,278.00	1,162.23	-
Physical Therapy, Medical Technology and Pharmacy	1,397.00	1,270.00	1,270.00	1,154.58	1,154.58
Graduate: Masterals	1,419.00	1,290.00	1,290.00	1,173.01	-
Graduate: Doctorals	1,725.00	1,568.00	1,568.00	1,425.11	-
Computer Subjects (non-computer majors)	1,388.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,146.86	-
Medicine	1,954.00	1,776.00	1,776.00	1,614.44	_
NSTP (Per Unit)	629.00	572.00	572.00	519.76	

--- Master/Doctor of Theology

Please refer to the Business and Finance Office

LABORATORY FEES (In addition to Tuition Fees)	RATE
Laboratory Fee - Instructional (Per Laboratory Contact Hour)	1.10 of Tuition Rate
Laboratory Materials Fee	480.38
Computer Laboratory Fee - Instructional (Per Contact Hour)	1,346.49
*Includes Energy Fee	

ACADEMIC PROGRAM FEES	
OJT (Summer) – BCA	3,134.56
Physical Education Fee (Per Contact Hour)	71.97
Internship Fee – MT – (Per Semester)	"Rate to be determined per MT program"
Internship Fee – PT (Per Semester)	"Rate to be determined per PT program"
Related Learning Experience – PT I-II / III-IV (Per Contact Hour)	17.16 / 26.00
Related Learning Experience – Nursing (Per Contact Hour)	31.46
Related Learning Experience – BCA (Per Contact Hour)	16.33
Related Learning Experience – Mgt and Entrep (1 Unit)	315.64
Related Learning Experience – Biology (Per Contact Hour)	18.88
Related Learning Experience – IT and Computer Science (Per Contact Hour)	36.50
Related Learning Experience –Education (Per semester) IV students only	3,146.00
SAP(Software)fee(for those taking CISB 32;CS 60; COMSCI E7; IT 47 & ISE 3 only)	704.70
HE/ND Materials Deposit	377.52
Typing Fee	508.56

MISCELLANEOUS FEES	RATE
Athletics Fee	276.85
Cultural Fee	173.06
*Instructional Materials	319.59
**Library Fee – Undergraduate	835.12
Publication Fee	239.46
Student Activities Fee	125.84
Registration Fee	288.18
Guidance Fee	125.84
Hospital Plan Fee	372.94
Student Center	57.20
Insurance Fee (one year)	562.50
ID Sticker	5.00
***Student Government Fee	62.40
Total Miscellaneous Fees	3,443.98

- * Instructional Materials : College of Law = 478.97
- ** Library Fee: Graduate=1,510.08; Medicine=3,444.76
- ***Student Government Fee: Medical School = 91.52

EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY FEES	RATE
EDP Fee	83.10
Wi-fi connectivity fee	343.20
Learning Management System Fee	450.00

COLLEGE FEES	RATE
Affiliation Fee – PT (Per Month)	"Rate to be
Cadaver Fee – PT	determined per PT
	program"
Affiliation Fee – Medical School (Per Month)	" Rate to be
Cadaver/Anatomage Fee – Medical School	determined per
-	Medical School
	program"
Equipment Fee – PT I & II	429.10
Equipment Fee – PT III & IV	778.96
Engineering Fee	524.68
Music Fee	3,203.20
Law Library – Special Use -Per Semester	830.54
Law Journal and Purple Map	457.60
ESCRA (College of Law) per semester	350.00
Admission Fee (charged on semester of admission)	208.99
Student Services Fee (charged on semester of	346.06
admission)	
Student Services Fee – continuing (per semester)	25.17
NAR - Nursing -Per Semester	346.06
Energy Fee	1,921.92
Studio Fee -charged to all Bachelor of Fine Arts students per semester	692.12

SILLIMAN UNIVERSITY • SCHEDULE OF FEES • 1ST SEMESTER • SCHOOL YEAR 2022 - 2023

UNIVERSITY FEES	RATE
Academic Enhancement Fee (AFI is equal / above P150,000)	1st: 2,745.60 2nd: 2,745.60 3rd & 4th: 2,402.40 5th: 1,716.00
Academic Enhancement Fee (AFI is below P150,000.00)	1st: 1,372.80 2nd: 1,372.80 3rd & 4th: 1,201.20 5th: 858.00
Academic Enhancement Fee – Medical School I / II/III/IV	18,345.83/17,349.33/20,842.10/17,906.76
Graduation Fee (charged on the semester of graduation)	692.12**
Alumni Fee (charged on the semester of graduation)	605.00
ACR Verification Fee (foreigners – every semester)	649.79

ACR Verification Fee (foreigners – every semester)

5,200.00

** Includes Original Copy of Diploma and One Set of Transcript (Documentary stamp tax for the transcript to be paid separately.)

REQUIRED DOWNPAYMENTS

COLLEGE/SCHOOL	YEAR LEVEL	DOWNPAYMENT
Agriculture A/C CDA Mass Com Divinity & Desfourcing & Visual Adat	T T) A	5 000 00
Agriculture, A/S, CBA, Mass Com, Divinity, & Performing & Visual Arts*	I – IV	5,000.00
Nursing, Engineering & Design, and Education*	I – IV (V)	5,000.00
PT, MedTech, BSBCA and CCS*	I – II	5,000.00
(in addition to internship fee)	III – IV	5,000.00
Law*	I – IV	5,000.00
Graduate *	Masteral	5,000.00
	Doctoral	5,000.00
Medicine*	I – IV	20,000.00

Log in to your MySilliman account at my.su.edu.ph to accomplish the Undertaking with Release of Liability before **enrollment.** Due dates for installment payments would depend on the chosen payment schedule.

Policy Guidelines:

- 1. A 1.5% discount for full cash payments upon enrollment, but not later than August 15, 2022. (subject to periodic review). For discount purposes, credit and debit card payments will not be considered as cash.
- 2. Unless proof of the lower income is shown, students will be assessed on the basis of the higher Academic Enhancement Fee (AEF) rate (annual family income is greater/equal to P150,000.00). To take advantage of the lower AEF rate, the parents' 2021 Income Tax Return must be submitted during the enrollment, but not later than September 30, 2022. (Faculty, staff & their dependents will not be able to take advantage of the lower AEF rate since they already enjoy tuition discount privileges.)
- 3. For parents who have two or more children enrolled at SU, discounts on the Academic Enhancement Fee are granted as follows:

First Child None

VICE- PRESIDENT FOR FINANCE 1

Second Child 20%

Third - Fifth Child 40% (each child)

A list of children and their corresponding levels must be submitted to the Business and Finance at the time of enrollment. Birth certificates of each child should be submitted not later than September 30, 2022, if none had been given in the previous semester.

- 4. To avail of student senior citizen's educational assistance at 20% of tuition fee, copies of the senior citizen's ID, passport or birth certificate must be submitted not later than September 30, 2022.
- 5. Withdrawal of enrollment for reasons other than sickness or physical injury should be done within the first five days from the start of classes to avail full refund of downpayment less registration fee and service charge. The insurance fee will also be charged if the student's name has already been submitted to the insurer. Students withdrawing after this period shall be charged as follows:
 - The amount paid or charged as downpayment for withdrawals within the four weeks of the opening of classes.
 - 50% of tuition and fees for withdrawals after four weeks of the opening of classes up to midterm.
 - 100% of total fees for withdrawals after midterm

Prepared by:

Approved by:

DR. BETTY C. MCCANN

PRESIDENT

Foreign Student's Fee (foreigners – every semester)